

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3504/2006

DEEPA CHAKRABORTY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed for three weeks' time to take steps to

bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2 or as an alternative, to file an

application to delete the name of respondent No.2 from the array of parties.

If the petitioners fail to perform the above obligation within the aforesaid time, list the

matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default on the petitioners.

If the petitioners file an application for deleting the name of respondent no.2, that

application may be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

-2-

Item No. 79

If the petitioner files any application for bringing on record the legal heirs of the

deceased respondent no.2, that application may be placed before this Court on 16.11.2006.

a Kumar)

(B. Sudheendr

ar

Registr

ks