

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3504/2006

DEEPA CHAKRABORTY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appl(s) for deletion of the name of R-2 from the array of parties)(With office report dt.
28.11.2006)

Date: 16/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 is allowed. The name of Respondent No.2 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master